below (which assumes that no further Shares are issued):

EVENT SHARES2 % (UNDILIUTED)

Fully subscribed1 96,070,580 14.48%

75% subscribed by Shareholders other than

Underwriter 124,022,743 18.69%

50% subscribed by Shareholders other than

Underwriter 131,856,407 20.51%

25% subscribed by Shareholders other than

Underwriter 131,856,407 21.46%

No subscription – Underwriter Amount only1 131,856,407 22.51%

Notes:

1. Refer to Section 3.11 above for further details.

2. Includes Shares held by Underwriter (and its associates) as at the date of this Prospectus (refer to

Section 4.5 for further details).

3.13 Potential dilution on non-participating Shareholders

In addition to potential control impacts set out in Section 3.11, Shareholders should note

that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted by

approximately 20% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at

the date of this Prospectus).

For illustrative purposes, the table below shows how the dilution may impact the holdings

of Shareholders:

HOLDER

HOLDING AS

AT RECORD

DATE

% AT

RECORD

DATE

ENTITLEMENTS

UNDER THE

OFFER

HOLDINGS

IF OFFER

NOT TAKEN

UP

% POST

OFFER

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 1.88% 2,500,000 10,000,000 1.45%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 0.94% 1,250,000 5,000,000 0.72%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.28% 375,000 1,500,000 0.22%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.08% 100,000 400,000 0.06%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.01% 12,500 50,000 0.01%

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 530,859,870 Shares as at the date of the Prospectus and assumes

no other Shares are issued prior to the Record Date.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those

Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the Shortfall Offer and/or

Underwriting Agreement. In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the

resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting

their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

[…]

The unaudited balance sheet as at 30 September 2024 and the unaudited pro-forma

balance sheet as at 30 September 2024 shown below have been prepared on the basis

of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to

its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming (i) only the Underwriter Amount

is raised and (b) all Entitlements are accepted, no further Shares are issued prior to the

Record Date and including expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on

the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the

Company as noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented

in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by

Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

BSX

CONSOLIDATED

- AUDITED

UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA -

ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL - PRO

FORMA

(100%)

UNDERWRITER

AMOUNT -

 PRO FORMA

(41%) $1.65m (30 JUNE 2024)
(30 SEPTEMBER

2024)

$ $
CAPITAL

RAISING
$ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
4,162,366 1,851,379 3,898,956 5,750,335 3,501,379

Receivables and

Other Financial

Assets

1,718,782 1,768,181  1,768,181 1,768,181

Total Current Assets 5,881,148 3,619,560 3,898,956 7,518,516 5,269,560

Non-Current Assets

Other Financial

Assets
2,028,162 2,022,434  2,022,434 2,022,434

Property, plant and

equipment
3,748,222 3,651,303  3,651,303 3,651,303

Right of Use Asset 136,619 66,231  66,231 66,231

Exploration and

evaluation

expenditure

5,800,000 5,800,000  5,800,000 5,800,000

Investments in

Listed Entities
1,658,283 1,130,143  1,130,143 1,130,143

Total Non-Current

Assets
13,371,286 12,670,111 0 12,670,111 12,670,111

Total Assets 19,252,434 16,289,671 3,898,956 20,188,626 17,939,671

Current Liabilities

Trade and other

payables
1,081,949 996,708  996,708 996,708

Provisions 319,494 232,665  232,665 232,665

4596-09/3574506_2  17

Lease Liabilities 117,704 72,160  72,160 72,160

Short-Term Loan 1,000,000 1,044,274  1,044,274 1,044,274

Total Current

Liabilities
2,519,147 2,345,807 0 2,345,807 2,345,807

Non-Current

Liabilities

Provisions 475,595 459,838  459,838 459,838

Other LT Liabilities 0 0  0 0

Lease Liabilities  0 0  0 0

Total Non-Current

Liabilities
475,595 459,838 0 459,838 459,838

Total Liabilities 2,994,742 2,805,645 0 2,805,645 15,134,026

Net Assets 16,257,692 13,484,026 3,898,956 17,382,981 17,382,981

Equity

Issued Capital 131,527,132 131,575,328 3,898,956 135,474,284 133,225,328

Reserves 8,362,028 8,062,681  8,062,681 8,062,681

Accumulated

Losses
-119,831,668 -122,445,714  -

122,445,714
-122,445,714

Equity Attributable

to the owners
20,057,492 17,192,295 3,898,956 21,091,251 18,842,295

Non-Controlling

Interest
-3,799,800 -3,708,269  -3,708,269 -3,708,269

Total Equity 16,257,692 13,484,026 3,898,956 17,352,981 15,134,026

4.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure of the Company, assuming (i) only the

Underwriter Amount is raised or (ii) all Entitlements are accepted, and no other Shares are

issued (including upon the exercise or conversion of other Securities currently on issue), is

set out below.

Shares

 UNDERWRITER

AMOUNT

MAXIMUM

SUBSCRIPTION

Shares currently on issue1 530,859,870 530,859,870

Shares to be issued pursuant to the Offer 55,000,000 132,714,967